a:! Lake County
' Workforce Development Board

Meeting Agenda
Thursday, February 22"¢
Lake County Health Department

l. Call to Order..cicmeann.e. e Kim Wimer, Chairwoman

I. Public Comment
[l. ChairWomMan’s REPOIT.. ... i ieeieevee e sen ven cn sae ses sen s0s ven 200 200 000 00 w00 200 200 200 200 a0s 20n 200 200 s0s s00 w0s 20n s0e sns ses es sensee s KT WiMET

e Board Photo

V. Reports
e National Association of Workforce Boards Updates (Attached) ...........ocoveieeiieeeiececieceeienien, Jennifer Harris
e |llinois Workforce Innovation Board Updates........cccecevevececcececceieeseieee et Andrew Warrington

e Committee and Task Force Updates

V. Consent Agenda

e November 2023 Lake County Workforce Development Board Minutes (Attachment A)
e Board Service Policies Update (Attachment B)

VI. Regular Agenda

e LCWDD Communications Report from Pat Davis Design Group
e WIOA Local and Regional Plan Draft
i. Regional Plan
ii. Local Plan
e Stakeholder Engagement Survey Results Overview
e WIOA Bill H.R. 6655, A Stronger Workforce for America Act

VII. Presentation
° Healthcare Trends in Lake County Mark Pfister, Executive Director, Lake County Health Dept.
VIII. Announcements

e  Workforce Solution Video (Time allowing)
e Reminder: Board Orientation on March 7" at The Community Works

IX. Updates/Other Items

e Statement of Economic Interests required form
e NAWB Forum
e  WIOA Summit

X. Adjournment
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Top Specialized Skills

@ Frequency in Job Postings

Nursing

Nursing (Profiles)
Caregiving
Caregiving (Profiles)

Medical Records
Medical Records (Profiles)

Direct Patient Care
Diract Patient Care (Profiles)

Cardiopulmonary Resuscitation (CPR)
ipulmonary Resuschation (CPR) (Profiles)

Nursing Care
Nursing Care (Profilas)

Billing
Billing (Profilas)

Treatment Planning
Treatment Planning (Profiles)

Rehabilitation
Rehabilitation (Profiles)

Medication Administration
Medication Administration (Profiles)

@ Frequency in Profiles
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8.6%

21.1%

20.1%

21.4%
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Jobs

341

2,538

6,184

5901

6,279

5,665

2433

Top Common Skills

Lake County Illinois Healthcare Employment Dashboard

@ Frequency in Job Postings @ Frequency In Profiles

Communication
Communication (Profiles)

Customer Service
Customer Service (Profiles)
Lifting Ability

Lifting Ability (Profiles) |

Planning
Planning (Profiles)

Management
Management (Profiles)

Leadership
Leadership (Profiles)

Operations
Oparations (Profiles)

Ethical Standards And Conduct
Ethical Standards And Conduet (Proflles)

Coordinating
Coardinating (Profiles)

Compassion
Compassion (Profiles)
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Most Jobs are Found in the Healthcare Practitioners and Technical Occupations Industry Sector

Occupation

Healthcare Practitioners and Technical
Occupations

Healthcare Support Occupations

Office and Administrative Support Occupations
Management Occupations

Community and Social Service Occupations

Educational Instruction and Library
Occupations

Other

February 2024

% of Industry in Occupation
(2022)

34.9%

23.4%
12.4%
4.9%

4.6%

3.8%

15.9%



